(although not an hourly employee, the equivalent hourly rate would be $44.78). Each of the salary 
increases below represents a two thousand dollar ($2000.00) annual increase, contingent upon a 
proficient evaluation rating in each year. The Treasurer/Collector shall be eligible to receive an 
annual salary of ninety-five thousand five hundred dollars ($95,500.00) for the period of July 1, 
2026 through June 30, 2027 (although not an hourly employee, the equivalent hourly rate would 
be $45.74), an annual salary of ninety-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($97,500.00) for the 
period of July 1, 2027 through June 30, 2028 (although not an hourly employee, the equivalent 
hourly rate would be $46.70), and ninety nine thousand five hundred dollars ($99,500.00) for the 
period of July 1, 2028 through June 30, 2029 (although not an hourly employee, the equivalent 
hourly rate would be $47.47).  

The above FY2027, FY2028 and FY2029 salary increases shall be contingent upon the 
Treasurer/Collector receiving a performance review of at least �proficient� for the evaluation